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MALE TEAM (5 MEN)»

IBM

HEWLETT-PACKARD

CHEVRON

BANK OF AMERICA

BECHTEL

SAN FRAMCISCO FIRE DEPT.

LAWRENCE LIVERMORE LABS

SOHIO PETROLEUM CO.

PACIFIC TELEPHONE
NCCUTCHEN, DOYLE, BROWN & ENERSEN
PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC

NATIONAL SEMICONDUCTOR

MACY’S SAN FRANCISCO

CROCKER NATIONAL BANK
CROWN-ZELLERBACH

HEWLETT-PACKARD B

PACIFIC TELEPHONE

FORD AEROSPACE & COMMUNICATIONS CORP.
BANK OF ANERICA

FEDERAL RESERVE BANK OF SAN FRARCISCO
LEVI-STRAUSS & CO.

TRIAD SYSTENS CORP.

WELLS FARGO BANK

INTERNATIONAL ENGINEERING
DELOITTE HASKINS & SELLS

THE CLOROX COMPANY

U.S. MARINES 12TH MARINE CORPS DISTRICT
CROWLEY MARITIME CORP.

BECHTEL

COLLAGEN

DEAN WITTER REYNOLDS

FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMIN.
GRAHAM & JAMES

CALIFORNIA STATE AUTO ASSOC.
THELEN, MARRIN, JOHNSON ET AL
CITICORP

UTAH INTERNATIONAL

TRI/VALLEY GROWERS

ARTHUR YOUNG & CO.

GRUBB & ELLIS
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120:57
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138:45
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141:01
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146:49
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147153
151:45
165:21
166:33

WELLS FARGO LEASING CORP.
BANK OF AMERICA

THE WYATT CO.

QUADREX CORPORATION

IBN

THE H.K. FERGUSON COMPANY
THERMAL POWER CO.

CROCKER NATIONAL BANK
BATEMAN EICHLER, HILL RICHARDS
KYA RADIO

COMBINED NETWORK-ALLNET
PISANO FRENCH

THERMAL POWER CO.

BANK OF AMERICA

U.S. LEASING

THE HIBERNIA BANK

DREXEL BURNHAM

BECHTEL

FRANKLIN RESOURCES

C. OVERAA

CHARLES SCHWAB INC - BIPS
MATAGRANQ’S INC.

DITZ-CRANE

AT&T INFORMATION SYSTEMS
CROCKER NATIONAL BANK
ALEXANDER GRANT & CO.

WELLS FARGO LEASING

A-L WELDING PRODUCTS

DEL MONTE

CROWK-ZELLERBACH

WALKER INTERAVTICE PRODUCTS
DEAN WITTER REYNOLDS
CHARTHASTER

LERA ELECTRIC CO., INC.
BARRA

INTERNATIONAL ENGINEERING
THE H.K. FERGUSON CO.
SHERATON @ FISHERMAN'S WHARF
BATEMAN EICHLER, HILL RICHARDS
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COED TEAM (2 MEN,

2 WOMEN)

0o =] O N B W ha
- ;o

18,
19,
20.
7
22.
23,
24.
25.
26.
27,
28.
29
30.
31,
&7
33.
34.
3s.
36.
a7
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
S0.
ik
52.
53,
54.
99,
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61,

76:59
a2:42
85:31
86:00
87:52
88:35
88:42
88:46
89:35
89:54
90:11
93:29
94:22
97:11
98:48
98:48
99:23
100:18
101:37
102:12
102:15
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121:40
122:33
125:39
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CHEVRON
PACIFIC TELEPHONE

LAVRENCE LIVERMORE LAB
MORRISON 5 FOERSTER
HEWLETT-PACKARD

CITICORP SAVINGS

NATIONAL SEMICONDUCTOR
LEVI-STRAUSS & CO.

WOODMAN KIRKPATRICK

BANK OF AMERICA

UNION BANK

ATST INFORMATION SYSTEMS

THE CLOROX COMPANY

DIGITAL EQUIPHENT CORPORATION
PAN AN

HAMBRECHT & QUIST

BANK OF THE WEST

MACY’S SAN FRANCISCO

ERNST & WHINNEY

GRAHAN & JAMES

CROCKER BANK

LESHER CONNUNICATIONS INC.
ATST INFORMATION SYSTEMS
SHAKLEE CORPORATION

BECHTEL

SCHAPIRO & THORN, INC.

CITY SPORTS

CALIFORNIA FIRST BANK
INFORMATION UNLIMITED SOFTVARE
CONSOLIDATED CAPITAL

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO
MACY’S SAN FRANCISCO
CONPUTER’S FOR MARKETING CORPORATION
BELL SAVINGS & LOAN

CIS EQUIPMENT LEASING CORPORATION
ELECTRICAL INDUSTRY DEPOSITORY OF CA., IKC.
WALKER INTERNATIONAL PRODUCTS
DI GIORGIO CORP.

CITICORP

GETZ CORPORATION

MCCUTCHEN, DOYLE, BROWN & ENERSEN
MCNEIL SECURITIES

CROCKER BANK

MCCANN-ERICKSON

THE CLOROX COMPANY

FEDERAL RESERVE BANK OF S.F.
NORCAL MUTUAL

BLUE CROSS OF CALIFORNIA
COOPER LABORATORIES

GRUBB & ELLIS

CROWLEY MARITINE CORP.
HOMESTEAD SAVINGS

SALES CONSULTANTS OF OAKLAND
CIS EQUIPMENT LEASING CORPORATION
UNISOFT SYSTEMS

PHILIP JENSEN LAW OFFICE

MJB CO.

THE NAUNER COMPANY

PAN AN

CITICORP

SOFTYNE INC.

62, 128:47 SHERATON @ FISHERMAN’S WHARF
63, 128:48 CITY CREDIT BUREAU

. 131:23 §5.F, FEDERAL SAVINGS & LOAN

65. 144:03 COLLAGEN CORP.
‘66, 145:09 THELEN, MARRIN, JOHNSON ET AL
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__FEMALE TEAM (3 WOMEN)
64:08 LAWRENCE LIVERMORE LAB

65:49 ST. FRANCIS HOSPITAL

66:48 BANK OF AMERICA

70:21 HEWLETT-PACKARD

70:35 PACIFIC TELEPHONE

74:21 TRIAD SYSTEMS CORP.

77:02 BANK OF AMERICA

80:10 BANK OF AMERICA

80:29 MNT. ZION

80:57 TRI/VALLEY GROWERS

82:01 CROCKER NATIONAL BANK

82:15 THE CLOROX COMPANY

82:27 MNCCUTCHEN, DOYLE, BROWN & ENERSEN
84:16 PACIFIC TELEPHONE

85:42 DEAN WITTER REYNOLDS

86:11 ATET INFORMATION SYSTEMS

86:38 CHEVRON

87:04 BANK OF AMERICA

88:18 WELLS FARGO BANK

88:53 COLLAGEN :
90:08 CONTRA COSTA TIMES LESHER COMMUNICATIONS INC.
91:58 NACY’S SAN FRANCISCO

92:03 DELOITTE HASKINS & SELLS
93:19 HAMBRECHT & QUIST

93:50 CALIFORNIA STATE AUTO ASSOC.
95:50 ORRICK, HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE
97:07 CROWN-ZELLERBACH

97:43 WELLS FARGO LEASING

98:07 THE H.K. FERGUSON COMPANY
98:39 CITICORP SAVINGS

98:49 DEAN WITTER REYNOLDS
101:22 MACY’S SAN FRANCISCO
102:49 COOPER

103:42 QALKER INTERAVTICE PRODUCTS

. 103:45 ATHERTON INDUSTRIES

104:50 SPECIALTY BRANDS INC.

- 106:43 ROSENBERG CAPITAL MANAGEMENT

108:11 BATEMAN EICHLER, HILL RICHARDS

. 109:42 INTERNATIONAL ENGINEERING

114:46 SCHAPIRO & THORN, INC,
115:24 A-L WELDING PRODUCTS
122:08 ATHERTON INDUSTRIES
123:57 SCHAPIRO & THORN, INC.
132:50 SCHAPIRO & THORN, INC.

UNNING-RELATED COMPANIES--MALE TEAM

90156 RUNNERS WORLD
07:33 NIKE INC.
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ERS HANOVER CORPORATE CHALLENGE SAN FRANCISCO

Company Ros ter Form

" Runner's World
Corporahon , Name
1400 Stierlin Rd

1983 MANUFACTUR

Hank Lawson N e

Company Céptam Name
(415) 965 8??7 x31? or x333 e S B e e e e I -._._,_‘_. R e ———— — PR

Company Captam Busmess Phone

Men:
_Dan Gruber PN Sk st

Tim Geuber . ... ... TR, b . : e
Dan Ferrara . o . - . | (RS T -

Larry Eder s e . : .
_Rich Ndehols =~ ¥ T ——

Hank Lawson

Earl Harris

_Bob .Wischnia

Women:
_ Monica Stefn N |
_Linda Loth
~ Joanne Wilke B N N e M B
__Kasey Rolith N ‘ s ol
L L :

Note: 1. PLEASE TYPE

2. Mail original Release
Forms and Check to
M. H. Corporate Challenge$™
PO. Box 27385

o Reanrienn MA O/MDT

3. Keep a photocopy for

your records.

4, If additional

copies are needed,
this can be xeroxed.



i % | BOB ANDERSON
- \ Presudont

October 12, 1983

Mr. Charles McCabe

Senior Vice-President
MANUFACTURERS HANOVER

140 LEast 45th Strect

New York, New York 10017

Dear Charles:

We realize that you're having difficulties forming the guidelines re-
garding eligibility., Until you get firm policies on these guidelines,
we are requesting that we be decalred eligible for the Manufacturers
Hanover Corporate Challenge Championship on November 20th in the
corporate division.

We are a publishing company and should be treated as any other com-
pany. Our employees work hard and long hours. Those who run know
that our policy is work comes first and running second. We are not
in the same category as running shops - their hours are flexible
. and part-time; our runners are all full-time. I strongly feel that
. ; you should reconsider our eligibility.

We have no intention to disrupt the running of this event, however,
we did feel unjustly disqualified at the San Francisco race in which
we placed tirst. We were not notified that we would be ineligible
for the grand prize until the day before the San Francisco race. We
were told that we would be eligible for everything but the trip, how-
ever, we do not agree with this decision or think it's fair and do
want to be considered an official entrant in the November 20th race.

We sincerely hope that this matter can be settled. Manufacturers
Hanover and Runner's World both have a high interest in corporate

running and 1ts continuation.

Sincerely,

/()
e

e
Bob And son
President
BA:vw

Runner's World Magazine Company, Inc., 1400 Stierthn Road, Mountain View, CA 94043  415-965-8777
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